## **BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH**

## **RESOLUTION 2023-283**

## AUTHORIZING TRANSFERS BETWEEN BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS N.J.S.A. 40A:4-58

**WHEREAS**, transfers are permitted between budget appropriations during the last two months of the appropriation year.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Township Committee of Borough of Bradley Beach, in the County of Monmouth, New Jersey, that transfers between 2023 Budget Appropriations be made as follows:

## **CURRENT FUND**

	<b>FROM</b>	<u>TO</u>
3-01-20-100-000-200 Business Admin OE	\$2,000.00	
3-01-23-205-000-200 Health Insurance		\$2,000.00
Total	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3-01-20-150-000-200 Tax Assessment	\$27,500.00	
3-01-23-205-000-200 Health Insurance		\$27,500.00
Total	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00
3-01-20-165-000-200 Engineering	\$20,000.00	
3-01-23-205-000-200 Health Insurance	<u> </u>	\$20,000.00
Total	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3-01-25-495-000-200 Court	\$3,500.00	
3-01-23-205-000-200 Health Insurance		\$3,500.00
Total	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3-01-26-290-000-200 Streets and Roads	\$27,000.00	
3-01-23-205-000-200 Health Insurance		\$27,000.00
Total	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
3-01-26-310-000-200 Building & Ground	\$38,000.00	
3-01-23-205-000-200 Health Insurance	<u></u>	\$38,000.00
Total	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00

Seconded by Councilperson	adopted upon the following vote:				
AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT		
Ms. DeNoble					
Mr. Gubitosi					
Ms. Mahoney					
Mr. Weber					
Mayor Fox					
<b>CERTIFICATION</b> I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the December 6, 2023 Council Business Meeting.					
		Erica Kostyz, R Municipal Clerk			